507768765 02/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7815892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM SHILLITO	02/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIDS II HAPE JOINT VENTURE LIMITED
Street Address:	UNITS 903B-904, 9/F, INTER-CONTINENTAL PLAZA
Internal Address:	94 GRANVILLE ROAD, TSIM SHA TSUI EAST
City:	KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29765663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: rmccleskey@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY K. GROFF

Address Line 1: 1640 POWERS FERRY ROAD Address Line 2: BUILDING 4, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2K08.1-2690
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY K. GROFF
SIGNATURE:	/BRADLEY K. GROFF/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=08_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=08_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=08_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507768765 REEL: 062805 FRAME: 0584

Attorney Docket No.: 2K08.1-2690

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adam SHILLITO of Ltd. 9-27# Naihai Road, Dagang Industrial City

315800, Ningbo (Beilun), China, hereinafter "Assignor", haS invented a new and

ornamental "TOY DRUM" for which U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No.

29/765,663 was filed on January 11, 2021 and;

WHEREAS, KIDS II HAPE JOINT VENTURE LIMITED, a Hong Kong company

with registered offices located at Units 903B-904, 9/F, Inter-Continental Plaza, 94

Granville Road, Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, hereinafter "Assignee", is

desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and

valuable consideration. Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee

the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and application in the United

States and throughout the world, including without limitation, any letters patent which

may issue thereon or therefor, and any subsequent patent(s) or application(s) claiming

priority to the above-identified application, including any non-provisional U.S. patent

application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any foreign or international

counterpart application(s) for patent or utility model, any reissue, reexamination,

division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation application(s), all rights of

priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said application, and

the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement; the

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 062805 FRAME: 0585

Attorney Docket No.: 2K08.1-2690

PATENT

same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and

assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications,

petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which

may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment,

transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do

everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and

enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

Assignor acknowledges that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Gardner

Groff & Greenwald, PC do not personally represent Assignor or Assignor's legal

interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee, and cannot provide legal

advice to Assignor with respect to this Assignment. Assignor further acknowledges

his/her right to obtain independent legal counsel.

(signature on next page)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 062805 FRAME: 0586

Attorney Docket No.: 2K08.1-2690

PATENT

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this <u>23rd</u>	day of
	February , 2023.	
	Signed:	_
	Print Name: Adam SHILLITO	
	4.44	
Witness Signature:		
Witness Name:	Fernando Fantetti	

23-02-2023

Date: